
1 
 

Department for International Development 

Abercrombie House 

Eaglesham Road 

EAST KILBRIDE 

Glasgow 

G75 8EA 

 

                                                                                             

Mott MacDonald Limited                                           

Demeter House 

Station Road 

Cambridge 

CB1 2RS 

                                                                                              

         

 

         File Ref: PO 6633 

 

          

 

          Date: 12 March 2019 
 

          Contract Amendment No: 2 

 

CONTRACT FOR: Urban Water, Sanitation and Hygiene (WASH) in the east of Democratic 

Republic of Congo (DRC): Technical Advice 

CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 6633 

 

With reference to the contractual letter dated 15 August 2014 whereby your firm was engaged to carry 

out the Terms of Reference as detailed at Section 3 therein and as most recently amended by the 

letter of 27 March 2015, I confirm that the UK Government wishes to make the following further 

amendments to the letter of 15 August 2014: 

 

 

Call Down Contract 

 

Paragraph 1 – Commencement and Duration of the Services 

 

DELETE “30 November 2019” (the END date) and REPLACE with “31 December 2020” (the END 

date).  

 

The Proposal for Extension and Variation proposal submitted on 19 October 2018 refers. 

 

Paragraph 3 – Financial Limit  

 

3.1 DELETE “£612,615” (“the Financial Limit”) and REPLACE with “£918,819” (“the Financial Limit”). 

 

Paragraph 5 – Key Personnel 

 

Additional posts 

 

Deputy Team Leader – to be filled by Dina Khater. 

Project Manager – to be filled by Harold Hoiting. 

 

Existing Posts 

 

DELETE post of “Civil and Structural Engineer” and REPLACE with “Senior Civil Engineer”. 

 



2 
 

Senior Civil Engineer – DELETE “Andrew Graham” and REPLACE with “Chris Preston”. 

 

DELETE post of “Assistant Engineer” and REPLACE WITH “Civil Engineer” 

 

DELETE post of “Project Management Support” and REPLACE with “Pool of Technical Support”. 

 

Annex A – Terms of Reference 

 

DELETE existing Terms of Reference and REPLACE with revised Terms of Reference which are 

enclosed and form part of this amendment. 

 

Annex B – Schedule of Prices 

 

DELETE existing Schedule of Prices and REPLACE with revised Schedule of Prices which is 

enclosed and forms part of this amendment. 

 

 

1. This amendment relates to (a) a change in the duration of the contract; (b) an increase in the 

Financial Limit of the Contract by £306,204; (c) the inclusion of revised Proformas to reflect 

the change in the Financial Limit; (d) changes in the designations and personnel of existing 

and additional key posts; and (e) changes in the Terms of Reference to reflect the additional 

deliverables to be achieved during the period of the contract extension. 

2. Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter that you accept the 

amendments set out herein. 

3. Please note the provision in the contractual letter that the financial limit of the UK 

Government’s liability to the Consultants under this engagement shall not exceed the sum 

specified unless the amount of any such excess has been agreed by the Department for 

International Development in writing before the Consultants take any action which might result 

in the financial limit being exceeded. 

 

 

 
 

For and on behalf of the     Name:   

Secretary of State   

for International Development    Position:  

 

       Signature: 

 

       Date:   
 

 

For and on behalf of     Name: 

 

Mott MacDonald Limited                             Signature: 

 

Date: 


